819982€-SLL0 ¥ 3} 22€882E-GLL0 ‘MBI
66E£€82E-GLL0 ‘¥ 3F GG2L82E L9G682E-SLLO ‘HME
G00LES: ¥ i S8 MUY UWTH ( ‘TrHEY

i¥ 1 H846002

6002-109¢8/600rS
woo 1yleyonA-mmm

(b 7 Fr LB & TE (L

<¥

YUCHAI

EXREL

YC25SR #2158l

% b 7F Pl W

PARE PARTS BOOK FORYC 25SR
HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR

Jom K% E T AR A
co

H
GUANGXI YUCHAI HEAVY INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.



WiBfEREXRNZE, AROLDBHMERLFZI EHXDEIE!

AP REMBABTE, BEREARINAEBEIREVNLHTT, FEAEARITRENEMS. &, HEMAFE
AGIFMEHSEHMT, SNTENISXEHERW. AEBERIIENHF—RIATRNER,

FHFRARER:
MREAEAESAENERYS. BHIAREFQARAH2RNLEEMEXPNEFLE, MEE
ZEAALEKRARFARIBEEZLSF!

ERFRAERRELNRN, FEtE”m, URUTRIEREFNT R TS, AU SGETRERN SR, X
TEHNEHEEN™m, RINAERER, FEMEBH.

. AEMEAFYC25SR(82601) HL B



B 1 (INDEX 1)

01.1.1
02.1.1
03.1.1
04.1.1
04.2.1
04.3.1
04.4.1
04.5.1
05.1.1
05.2.1
05.3.1
05.4.1
05.5.1
05.6.1
05.7.1
05.8.1
05.9.1
65.1.1
75.1.1
75.2.1
85.1.1
85.2.1
85.3.1
95.1.1
06.1.1
06.2.1

JRAL B GEHI82601H17)

(A1 51 5 (G FH 82601 4128Y)

#HEH2eE GEHI82601HLEY)

S s GEH82601HLH)
SAT-E AT 22 % (18 I 8260 1 HLAY)
B3 f A (1 8260181 Y)
ST LA G FH 82601 LAY

R AAF(E 82601417
VS HIAR (38 182601412

F W R G-kl (iE FH 82601412
TR R G- [0]3H G H 82601 414Y)
TR R G -rh R [ 43k (G F 8260 11 28Y)
TR R G -HE £ (3 FH 82601812
TR R Ge -1 Bk (8 H 82601 4121)
TR R Ge-2 I 1R (G FH 8260 1 HL2EY)

F I FR G- e O 18260 1 121Y)
Wk GERI82601HLED

¥ 25 s 2R 49 (O 1 82601 4128

JERAL B HOVUE R Gi—47 7E (& F 8260141 7Y)
JEC B 43 FOVR T 2R G —HE 1 (G 1] 82601 H128Y)

S U R G- (GE I 8260 1 K12 )
SE TR RS -[AIh (35 FH 82601414
S HB TR R G — 4% (& FH 8260 1 K124
TAEEE MR RS G 82601517
BRI HI82601H1L7Y)

ATAE BB GEHI82601HL2Y)

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

SLEWING PLATFORM CHASSIS( (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

DOZER UNIT(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

ARM-CONNECTING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

BUCKET ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

ARM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

OIL TANK (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE )

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM- CENTRAL SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-BULLDOZE(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM- SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE )

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OVERTURN MECHANISM(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE )

CENTRE SLEWING JOINTt (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS—TRAVEL (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS—BULLDOZE (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART—CONTROL (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
CONTROL MECHANISM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

TRAVELING CONTROL MECHANISM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
29
31
33
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
53
55
59
61
67




H3E 2 (INDEX2)

07.1.1 ZELHl GEHS2601 K1) CANOPY (APLLY TO 82601 TYPE) 69
10.1.1 D GERH82601 1Y) COVERING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 71
102.1 Araadift GEH82601H18) RIGHT-FRONT COVER SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 75
103.1 AifE0 1400 GaERI82601418) RIGHT BACK DOOR SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 77
104.1 JEI4H GERIS2601H1E) BACK-DOOR SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 79
1111 [k GEFIR2601H1AD SLEWING SUPPORT(APLLY TO 82601 TYPE) 81
12.1.1 ARG GEH82601H14) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 83
122.1 B RG(EH2601 1Y) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 87
1231 HSRSG GEAIS2601H15) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 89
1241 Fhimt REGETIS2601H 1Y) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 91
1251 Sk GEFIS2601H17) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 93
12.6.1 Wi TERA R G GET82601H 1) TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 95
127.1 ARG GERI82601H17Y) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 97
12.8.1  REWIAAFGEFH82601H17H) ENGINE SPARE PART(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 99
13.1.1  H/RREGE HI82601417Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 101
13.2.1 IR A B it 2225 G 18260 1 H 123Y) MAIN POWER SWITCH AND BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 103
13.3.1  REHIHLH/GEHS2601H17H) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 105
13.4.1  ERE I 2 RGE 82601 HLEY) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)PE) 107
13.5.1 BB R R GE 82601 H17H) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CANOPY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 111

13.6.1 HS RS HLR GEH8260111Y) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE) 113




01.1.1 JEALMNK (1826014175 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

NI 5 i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 40 M12x30 GB/T5783 AYiibN. Jid Bolt 10. 9-iA &
2 40 12 GB/T93 H SRS PR Spring washer 7Zn.D

3 2 828-0100001 IKEhE Driving wheel

4 2 TRESIA Traveling motor KYB, W EE5>
5 1 826-0101000 Ea Rk Chassis assembly

6 2 828-0108000 AT ik AR Traveling motor's cover plate

7 22 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

8 22 10 GB/T 93 RIS PR Spring washer 7Zn.D

9 18 M10x20 GB/T5783 N Sk g AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 825-0100002 oD Packing gland

11 1 825-0100001 T ZE 5 Cover board

12 2 8 GB/T97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D

13 2 8 GB/T93 A T Spring washer Zn.D

14 2 M8x16 GB/T5783 7N SRR Bolt 8.8-7n.D
15 4 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer /n.D

16 4 12 GB/T93 L IR Spring washer Zn.D

17 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 Vaviib N Y Bolt 8.8-7n.D
18 1 826-0102000 AR Cover plate

19 6 820-0104000 HES Rk Idler assembly
20 12 M14x30 GB/T5783 7N SRR Bolt 10. 915w %
21 14 14 GB/T93 SR PR Spring washer 7Zn.D

22 2 820-0100004 ) 55 B Side cover plate

23 2 820-0103000 FLhe B Carrier rollers

24 2 M14 GB/T6170 175 MR ] Nut 8-7Zn.D
25 2 30 GB/T894.1 il FH e Y Closing ring 7Zn.D

26 2 M14x90 GB/T5784 NS RE AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 1 828-0100002 B Supporting plate

28 2 820-0109000 ) 55 B Side cover plate




APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

(

01.1.1 JEf ML (& 826018175 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY




01.1.1 JEALSNK (1826014175 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

s | B # AV =) # i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 7N Sk gL Bolt 8.8-7n.D
30 2 820-0102210 PR [) ] e Check valve assembly
31 2 820-0102200 IR B Tension equipment
32 2 820-0102230 R Sealed ring assembly
33 2 820-0102100 S e Bk Track idler assembly
34 2 826-2101000 KRB e Rubber crawler 300 55 78(WEE TEE WD




APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

(

01.1.1 JEf ML (& 826018175 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY




02.1.1 [A[#67-4 (G F8260141%Y) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FF5 H &= X 5 %4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M10x90 GB/T31.1 AN Sl BT AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 1 2.5%24 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
3 1 828-0200001 S Shaft Pin
4 5 M10 GB/T6170 Eithay:cl 3 Nut 8-Zn.D
5 3 M10 GB/T6179 175 A1 TF R R Nut 8-Zn.D
6 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 AN Sk s Blot 8.8-Zn.D
7 2 8 GB/T93 i E ] Spring washer Zn.D
8 1 826-0200022 L Locking plate
9 1 826-0200021 SR T Shaft pin
10 1 826-0219000 R LT B % Shaft pin
11 8 M12x25 GB/T5783 AN LR R Blot 8.8-Zn.D
12 8 12 GB/T93 i T2 R Spring washer Zn.D
13 8 12 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D
14 1 826-0200024 B o7 B Stopper
15 2 M10x40 GB/T70.1 AN A A S 2T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 17 10 GB/T93 1 AP Spring washer Zn.D
17 1 826-0217000 BRCCEL Shaft pin
18 1 M10x20 GB/T825 IR IRET Flying Rings bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 1 826-0218000 - Eh A Shaft Pin
20 1 801-0500039 PR Stretch pin
21 & 828-0200015 [EATe Washer
22 1 826-0220000 3 ) Sk S B Steering head assembly 1,85 5 523~26(IncludeNo.23~26)
23 5 801-04000001 AR = Grease cup cap
24 5 M10x1 GB/T7940.1 LA 2 AR Grease cup Zn.D
25 1 826-0213000 1 3k Steering head
26 2 828-0200004 o Bush
27 1 820-0200012 i Clamp plate
28 1 828-0203000 T Down shaft pin




; 1 TYPE
02.1.1 [ 4G 8260141 %]) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 8260 )




02.1.1 [A[#67-4 (G F8260141%Y) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 & (A=) % PR %/ IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 826-0215000 s Platform
30 1 43.82x5.33 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 |OfH /i s}l Rubber seal ring
31 1 835-0214000A 1EEh Y R Pin-seat
32 1 M8x16 GB/T835 AT R85 ] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
33 1 828-0200002 K T B Washer
34 1 835-0200006A &= Bush
35 1 826-0200031 1EEhAR Locking plate
36 1 820-0200013 W25 Screw plug
37 1 4x30 GB/T91 T 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
38 1 835-0200016A B4 Turn pin
39 1 20 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
40 15 M10%x25 GB/T5783 VaviE N Blot 8.8-Zn.D
41 15 10 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
42 15 10 GB/T96 K Biger washer Zn.D
43 1 826-0200029 71 J5 AR Rear-left cover plate
44 3 M16x55 GB/T5783 N S A Blot 10.9-5F4t
45 3 850-0200019 JE R Thick washer
46 1 826-0200028 Pl Counter weight
47 1 853D-0200012 IR RE Nut body
48 1 826-0200027 ERES IS Middle cover plate
49 1 826-0200026 VEEE S Rear-right cover plate
50 1 826-0200025 A R B AR Front-right cover plate
51 2 826-0216000 TV Rk Grease pipe assembly
52 1 835-0209000A S ERARIIK=4 Grease pipe assembly
53 1 826-0200023 o Bush




; 1 TYPE
02.1.1 [ 4G 8260141 %]) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 8260 )




03.1.1 #EL35E (GEH8260141%Y) DOZER UNIT(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

A= = (A7 % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M10x80 GB/T5782 NSk b Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 820-0300001 A Gk Shaft pin
3 8 M10 GB/T6170 12475 R RE Nut
4 2 801-0400001 THIAR 2R Grease cup cap
5 2 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R s Grease cup Zn.D
6 2 M10x75 GB/T5782 AN Sk s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 828-0300001 B Shaft pin
8 8 T0804-01004 (X7 Washer
9 4 820-0402006 55 24 P Dustproof ring
10 1 826-0301000 i Dozer blade
11 2 828-0300002 PR Bush
12 1 826-0311000 L4 1E Dozer blade subassembly A5 F59~11(Include No.9~11)




03.1.1 #E+2EE (& H82601HL%! ) DOZER UNIT




04.1.1 ZhE 228 GEH82601817%) BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 = R 5 ¥4 P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 T0804-01003 [{=EnYa Spacer washer
2 1 825-0401000 o Boom A 45 5 3~8(Include No.3~8)
3 2 820-0402006 52 Dust-proof seal
4 2 820-0402002A il £ Copper bush
5 1 801-0400001 HIAR 2R Grease cup cap
6 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.2 ek C R A wh AR Grease cup
7 1 825-0401100A SHEAR Boom body
8 1 828-0401001 R E] P Middle bush
9 2 M10x90 GB/T31.1 IS S MEAF FLIE A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 820-0400013A i Shaft pin
11 2 M10 GB/T6170 1R HIREE Nut 8-Zn.D
12 2 M10 GB/T6178 18455 H FHAE IR B Nut 8-Zn.D
13 2 2.5%20 GB/T91 TF 5 Cotter pin Zn.D
14 1 828-0400006 4% Shaft pin
15 1 828-0406000 B At Shaft pin
16 1 828-0400007 g Washer
17 1 M36 GB/T6178 18N TR IR R Nut 8-Zn.D
18 1 6.3x60 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin Zn.D




71 ) BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE )

8260141

(1&

04.1.1 g &4




04.2.1 SFAF-EAF2235E GEI82601417%) ARM-CONNECTING ASSEMBLE (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FF5 H &= i 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 826-0402000 S Arm FETFIL04.4.1

2 6 M10x90 GB/T31.1 AN S BT AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

3 2 828-0400004 Bt Shaft pin

4 6 M10 GB/T6170 Bithay:cl 3 Nut 8-Zn.D

5 6 M10 GB/T6178 12475 A1) FERE R B Nut 8-Zn.D

6 6 2.5%20 GB/T91 T4 Cotter pin Zn.D

7 10 T0804-01003 {=EnYa Spacer washer

8 4 801-0400001 AR G Grease cup cap

9 4 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 AW s AR Grease cup Zn.D

10 1 820-0400006B T Shaft pin

11 1 828-0407000A HREAT Right linkage

12 1 828-0405000A LEREAT Left linkage

13 1 820-0400003B R Shaft pin

14 2 820-0400001B Bt Shaft pin

15 1 828-0404000A AT Connecting FETT IL04.5.1




04.2.1 FFF—3&EFF 228 (& 82601415 ) ARM—-CONNECTING ASSEMBLE (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

D O [3N] N



04.3.1 %3} 2285 GdEH82601H1%Y) BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

R = s K
No. Quantity Code Description
1 1 826-0403100A LN VN Backhoe bucket
2 4 820-0413003 e Bush
3 6 M12x40 GB/T5783 VPNV Bolt 10.9-i57¢ %
4 1 820-0413005 Je ) B Left cutter
5 6 M12 GB/T6182 A7 S B Nut 10-15 70 %7
6 1 820-0413004 VEWAEES Right cutter
7 4 820-0413002 R Pin spacer
8 4 820-0413001 HNE Teeth sheath
9 4 820-0415001 i Rubber spacer




04.3.1 =3} 42%% (3682601415 ) BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




04.4.1 SHFF41L4E G 82601817 ) ARM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 B o= (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 826-0402100A RWERN Arm body
2 6 820-0402006 B2 el Dust-proof seal
3 4 820-0402007 IR ES Steel bush
4 2 820-0402004 AT | Middle bush [
5 2 820-0402002A G ESS Copper bush
6 1 828-0402002 SMEIESE | Middle bush II
7 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R A Grease cup Zn.D
8 1 801-0400001 AR 55 Grease cup cap




04.4.1 SHAF4EE (3% 82601417 ) ARM ASSEMBLY




04.5.1 AT GEHI82601H1%!) CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FF5 #H = i 5 % PR E e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 828-0404000A EFF Connecting rod

2 6 820-0402006 B2 el Dush-proof seal

3 2 820-0402007 IR ES Steel bush

4 1 820-0402004 FRE A A T Middle bush I

5 1 828-0404100A EFFAER Connecting rod body

6 2 828-0404002 GIPSESS Steel bush




04.5.1 EFFAME (3 FH82601HL% ) CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




05.1.1 W Emiss GE 82601117 OIL TANK (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 & (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0501400 235 JETE AR MK Air cleaner assembly
2 1 27 BS/A27.7x36x2 ISO IH & B g Combinatory washer
3 8 M8x20 GB/T70.1 7S FA [ A Sk g 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 8 8 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn.D
5 1 826-0501700 V525 RO Flange assembly
6 2 118x2.65 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90  |OJE# K% &1 Pl “O”seal ring
7 2 820-0502002 L Spring
8 1 826-0501500A [ 91 78 v 2% B R Oil -return filter assembly
9 1 826-0501100A AR Tank body
10 1 75x5.3 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 OJEAE B % 4} e “0”seal ring
11 1 826-0501200A R JH Y 22 Mk, Oil -intake filter assembly
12 4 10 GB/T97.1 e Washer Zn.D
13 4 10 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
14 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 VA Py Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 1 860-1205600 T Oil Drain Valve
16 1 860-1205005 g Rubber ring
17 1 835-0501001A VAT T Bk, Level gauge
18 1 826-0501400 2 R e ik 2 o Oil -intake filter assembly
19 1 826-0501600 WY Flange assembly




05.1.1 ¥WEIMAE (& FH82601HLAY ) OIL TANK (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

17

E—X

[=p]



05.2.1 FEWHERG -l G

82601417 ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FFe Ay £ 5 £ PR E-E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 826-0501000A MHENE] Oil tank
2 4 12 GB/T 97.1 S ] Washer Zn.D
3 4 12 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn.D
4 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 IS SR IE A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 4 d65 JB/T8870 W57 Hoop Zn.D
6 1 826-0500022 W i Jie 0Oil suction hose
7 1 826-0504000A R4 A SR, Steel pipe assembly
8 1 830H-0500033 Bk Pipe Clamp
9 4 8 GB/T 97.1 STk Washer Zn.D
10 4 8 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
11 4 M8 GB/T6170 Rithay il Su- Nut Zn.D
12 1 826-0500023 Wy R Oil suction hose
13 6 M12x35 GB/T5783 NI Sk 5 Bolt 10.9-Zn.D
14 1 826-0503000A ZE R /jg‘#,._.\ﬁiz Flanger assembly
15 1 46.2x3.55 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 O/ i s & O seal ring
16 1 828-0509000 &Eﬁz%ﬁ Pump
17 2 830E-0500007 W AMERA H $2k Joint
18 2 820-0500004 m;!i% Screw plug
19 2 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO 21 A B B g Combinatory washer
20 2 826-0500021 “rﬁ{mJ e 4k Joint
21 1 830E-0513000A A5 o Ak Hose assembly
22 1 826-0543000 J s T Ak Hose assembly
23 2 830E-0500003 W MBS ek Joint
24 1 820-0500008 E%% Bolt joint
25 1 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO H A8 5 H Combinatory washer
26 1 830D-0500001 E%ﬁ;& Bolt joint
27 1 830D-0509000B e 40 Multiple-way valve
28 4 M10x40 GB/T5783 VAV By Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
29 4 10 GB/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D
30 4 10 GB/T93 PR N Spring washer Zn.D




OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

05.2.1 FWERG L (& 82601417 ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM




05.3.1 9 H R Ge-[13 (& H1826014121) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Frs = (A=) % PR % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 22.4x2.65 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90  |OZ! 4 fise 2% 3 ] O seal ring
2 1 826-0517000 [F] Y9 22 B ke Flange assembly
3 8 6 GB/T93 i | Spring washer Zn.D
4 8 M6x20 GB/T70.1 aavilElESs ) Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 4 d50 JB/T8870 M i Hoop
6 1 850-0500008 Wy e Rubber pipe
7 1 826-0519000 AN Bk Steel pipe assembly
8 6 M8x25 GB/T5783 VaviiB N Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 14 8 GB/T93 i | Spring washer Zn.D
10 14 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
11 1 38.7x2.65 NBR-90 GB/T 3452.1 |0 I %3} | O seal ring
12 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 AV PN Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 826-0500004A WA A Bracket
14 1 826-0500009A PR Y S 1 Bracket
15 1 826-0508000A MG UER Oil Radiator
16 1 820-0500004 W25 Screw plug
17 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO IH A B B g Combinatory washer
18 1 826-0500006A WA S AE bR Bracket
19 1 826-0500007A NNy N TG Bracket
20 1 826-0500003A ek 2 Connecting flange
21 1 826-0511000 A5 A K Hose assembly
22 1 820-0500003 E%% Bolt joint
23 1 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO H 45 daf H Combinatory washer
24 1 820-0536005 E%p& Bolt joint
25 1 33 BS/A33.7X42X2 ISO R s e Combinatory washer
26 1 826-0502001 EE- D AN Joint body
27 1 830E-0501002 Tk Bolt joint
28 1 826-0500024 BRI Pipe clamp




05.3.1 FRERG-1H(E 82601417 MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




05.3.1 T s R G5-Inl (3& 1182601 H1%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

ey | B ' (V=] % i #
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 820-9500006 it Rubber spacer
30 1 826-0505000 AN R Steel pipe assembly
31 1 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO 2043 5 B Combinatory washer
32 1 835-0502000 AN KR Steel pipe assembly
33 1 830E-0501004 N AN 27 4 3 Toggle joint




05.3.1 FRERG-1H(E 82601417 MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




05.4.1 T R GE-r v v b2 3k (& 182601 H15Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

R | B R R 5 % # I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO IH A R Combinatory washer
2 4 820-0500023 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 830D-0511000 A I ik Hose assembly
4 1 826-0537000 JBE A T Ak Hose assembly
5 3 820-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
6 1 826-0542000 JRE A S Ak Hose assembly
7 1 828-0523000A TR B, Hose assembly
8 2 810N-9500001A Bk Bolt joint
9 2 826-0506000 KH#Ek Long bolt joint
10 2 818B-0500063 90 Ak 90° Toggle joint
11 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 AN R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 4 10 GB/T93 R Spring washer Zn.D
13 4 10 GB/T97.1 HPE Washer /n.D
14 1 820-0528000 P o A 4 s S Centre slewing joint JETFF 1.05.9.1




05.4.1 F T R G~ Je [0l 74253k (18 F8260 141 %)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




05.5.1 FWE R Ge-#E -+ (GEH82601H1%4Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-BULLDOZE(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FF5 H &= i 5 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830-0503100 A 1w Dozer valve
2 4 22 BS/A22.7x30%2 ISO IH & B g Combinatory washer
3 1 838A-8500002 DSEE SN Long Bolt Joint
4 1 835-0504000B JiEER Y Hose assembly
5 1 810S-0507000 RS R Hose assembly
6 1 818V-0515000 A Ak Hose assembly
7 2 858-8544000 JREAE S50 ik Hose assembly
8 3 830-0500005 Hhk Bolt Joint
9 3 M6x55 GB/T5783 VPN Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 3 6 GB/T93 A P Spring washer Zn.D
11 3 6 GB/T97.1 S4B Washer Zn.D
12 1 830-0500004 I SE Screw joint
13 1 820-0500004 W2 FE Screw joint
14 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO 21 A Bl Combinatory washer
15 1 826-0500017 423k Joint
16 1 826-0533000 JRe s T Hose assembly
17 1 828-0500009 W AMERA H $2k Joint
18 1 826-0551000 TR RO, Hose assembly
19 4 810N-7502000 JERGBNE S S Bolt Joint
20 1 826-0546000 JRE A S Hose assembly
21 1 810-0500021 IERESS Bolt joint
22 1 801-0500009 Bk Square joint
23 1 826-0545000 JREAE S50 ik Hose assembly
24 1 826-0500015 BIE Rubber sleeve




05.5.1 T RS-k 1 (& F8260141L%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-BULLDOZE(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




05.6.1 T2 Hs 2 46- 1% 1 ik (G 82601 4128)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE )

FF5 H &= X 5 % FR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 M8x30 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 1 8 GB/T93 i ER ] Spring washer Zn.D

3 1 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

4 1 820-0500011 T i 3 Belleville spring

5 1 820-0500012 15 R Spring seat

6 1 826-0507000A IREEFET AR Fender

7 10 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 1SO IH A B B g Combinatory washer

8 2 830E-0526000 B[] VIR Unilateral throttle

9 1 826-0535000 B KRR, Hose assemgly

10 1 830D-0514000 JiEEP Y5 Hose assemgly

11 1 826-0509000A FEZH M ET Bk, Deflexion cylinder assembly

12 1 820-0500015 IEN:EESS Square joint

13 1 830-0504000 WEAIBYX-95 Hydraulic lock

14 3 6 GB/T93 A P Spring washer Zn.D

15 3 M6x45 GB/T70.1 vl Gl Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

16 1 826-0562000 J s T Ak Hose assemgly

17 1 826-0561000 A R, Hose assemgly

18 3 820-0500031 Hik Bolt joint

19 12 22 BS/A22.7x30%2 ISO IH A B B g Combinatory washer

20 1 820-0500007 Bk Bolt joint

21 6 820-0500023 Bk Bolt joint

22 2 818B-0500063 90 Ak 90° Elbow joint

23 1 826-0563000 JREAE S50 ik Hose assemgly

24 1 826-0535000 JRe A S ik Hose assemgly

25 1 826-0541000 R KRk, Hose assemgly

26 1 826-0539000 [ g=F5Y Hose assemgly

27 2 820-0500021 Bk Bolt joint

28 1 825-0500015 Bk Bolt joint




05.6.1 T T 2 G0 - 101 %% Tk (6 8260141 %) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE )

\l‘."_'
i1




05.6.1 2 Hs 22 46- % 1 ik (G 82601 #128)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE )

FFg & (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 27 BS/A27.7x36%2 ISO I A Combinatory washer
30 1 826-0518000 TR RO, Hose assemgly
31 3 820-0500041 Bk Bolt joint
32 3 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAZ i % 45 P O seal ring
33 1 828-0507000 [A| L g AL Slewing motor
34 6 M14X40 GB/T5783 Vav: BN Y Bolt 12.9-15 78 %
35 6 14 GB/T93 i R Spring washer B
36 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 IS SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 1 826-0500018 LR Mounting plate
38 1 T0308-01000 AT 7N 388 e 1) R Change valve
39 1 T0309-03000 FEL R 1) Solenoid valve
40 4 M5x50 GB/T70.1 S FA R A Sk g 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
41 2 M10x40 GB/T5783 VaviE Ny Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
42 2 10 GB/T93 L | Spring washer Zn.D
43 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D




05.6.1 T T 2 G0 - 101 %% Tk (6 8260141 %) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE )

\l‘."_'
i1




05.7.1 WL RGE-2 %10 (GE 182601125 MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE )

FFg & (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO IR Combinatory washer
2 6 820-0500008 Rk Bolt joint
3 1 826-0526000 B MK Hose assemgly
4 1 826-0521000 e S B Hose assemgly
5 4 M8x16 GB/T70.1 S A BURE S 24T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 4 8 GB/T93 i T2 R Spring washer Zn.D
7 4 8 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D
8 1 830-0509000 e < 4 Bracket
9 1 826-0500001A AR Cover
10 1 835-0565000A T S 28 Bracket
11 2 M6x20 GB/T5783 S S p Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 6 GB/T93 i1 T2 R Spring washer Zn.D
13 2 6 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D
14 1 828-0500001 IR Sk Pipe clamp
15 1 850-0546000 R KR, Hose assemgly
16 1 826-0524000 W T Hose assemgly
17 1 826-0523000 ==Y Hose assemgly
18 1 835-0529000 =a=Y5% Hose assemgly




05.7.1 FWIE RS -Z B EGE FH82601H1%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

HiABEAD
pAreB4

J
fHAmEAL ﬂ

$iEBS
RABRAS

MBS

2

G_'-
b




05.8.1 T R G5-B L4 B (G 11 826011 %) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OVERTURN MECHANISM(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE )

FFg B o= (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 826-0500016A TR e 28
2 4 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
3 4 10 GB/T93 i1 3 SR Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 NSk IR e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 2 M10x1.25%25 GB/T5786 AN SR RE Nut
6 1 835-0581000 FRRIE Manual pump
7 2 835-0500016 Bk Bolt joint
8 2 826-0515000 JRe A S ik Hose assembly
9 2 810-0500017A Bk Johnt
10 2 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO 21 & B 5 ] Conbinatory washer
11 1 835-0582000 FHE T Overturn cylinder




05.8.1 T £ 40— Bl 5% 255 B (i 8260141 %)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OVERTURN MECHANISM(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




05.9.1 thde[rl 423 G 82601412 ) CENTRE SLEWING JOINTt (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 #H = (A=) % P % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 820-0528000 i g B 4 sk Centre slewing joint
2 4 820-0528001 HidE R3/8 Taper plug r3/8
3 3 820-0528002 HEdE R1/4 Taper plug r1/4
4 1 820-0528003 IR Oil distributing shaft
5 1 GB/T10708.3 KIS B 24 2% d | Rubber dust-proof ring
6 9 75%3.55 NBR-90 OB % £} Pl “O”seal ring
7 9 820-0528004 % P EA Seal slide ring
8 1 820-0528005 ACL Y JB 0il distributing seat
9 1 90x3.1 NBR-90 OB % &t “0”seal ring
10 1 820-0528006 4 Closing ring
11 1 50 GB/T894 oty FH o 4 Closing ring
12 1 820-0528007 Vi 55 End cover
13 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 aviib N Yin Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 4 8 GB/T93 AL P Spring washer Zn.D
15 4 M10x20 GB/T5783A VaYii by Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 4 10 GB/T93 S AP Spring washer Zn.D




05.9.1 Hrdefal sk (56 82601418 ) CENTRE SLEWING JOINTt (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

=
=
=
N
=
=
=
=

WAL AL L




65.1.1 MEHERIE

ZAB(GEH82601H1%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 & (A=) ¥4 P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 830-0500004 [l Screw plup
2 4 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO IH & B g Combinatory seal washer
3 2 820-7500005 -k Square joint
4 2 828-9515000 JiEER Y Hose assembly
5 8 M8x35 GB/T5783 Ay DRI Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 8 8 GB/T93 i e E ] Spring washer
7 8 8 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer
8 4 825-9500001 Bk Pipe clamp
9 4 820-9500006 ek Rubber mat
10 2 825-9508000 T AN SRR Left steel pipe assembly
11 1 825-9506000A T B AN A Rk, Left steel pipe assembly
12 2 826-6505000 i =a=Y5% Hose assembly
13 1 820-0500008 Bk Bolt joint
14 2 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO 20 G b 2 B Combinatory seal washer
15 1 820-8500003 ISR DS Bolt joint
16 1 826-6502000 JR s T Ak Hose assembly
17 1 826-6501000 ==Y Hose assembly
18 2 810-0500017A Bk Johnt
19 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 INF Sk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 4 10 GB/T93 A £ | Spring washer Zn.D
21 4 10 GB/T97.1 -4 B Washer Zn.D
22 2 830D-9500003 AR Clamp plate
23 2 830D-9501000 L= Turring valve
24 2 830D-9500004 H Underlay




65.1.1 [ % K 2 55 (& FI82601#17)) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

> o



75.1.1 AL R G —ATEGE 826011 %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS—TRAVEL (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

P B & i 5 % Fr %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 826-7500002 JEN:CE S Square joint

2 2 818B-0500003 Bk Bolt joint

3 2 820-7500007 —Il Tee joint

4 2 820-7500006 YR RE Protccive bush

5 2 826-7505000 B MK Rubber pipe assembly

6 2 828-7508000 i =a=Y5% Rubber pipe assembly

7 2 838B-0532000 WA Bk Rubber pipe assembly

8 2 820-7500009 Bk Bolt joint

9 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTE R i % a1 1] “0”seal ring

10 4 850-0500003 Bk Bolt joint

11 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG R % 4} e “0”seal ring

12 2 828-7501000 AT ZEVHE B Traveling motor

13 2 13.8%x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAG IR % ) “O”seal ring

14 2 818B-7500007 IERESS Bolt joint

15 2 828-7504000 R KR, Rubber pipe assembly




75.1.1 JREFR T BIWE R G —17EGE F82601417%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS—TRAVEL (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

(

P2#B D#P1
13 P13A CaP2
) T




75.2.1 JEELA I 2 Zi—HE T (7& H182601#12) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS—BULLDOZE (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FFs #H = R 5 % Fr % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 820-7501000B 15T Rk Dozer cylinder assembly
2 2 22 BS/A22.7X30X2 ISO 2 A Combinatory washer
3 2 820-0500023 IERSS Bolt joint
4 2 826-7501000 e RO, Rubber pipe assembly
5 4 820-7500003 MikE Rubber bush
6 2 820-7500004 Bk Bolt joint
7 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 Vavi BN i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 2 10 GB/T93 S TR Spring washer Zn.D
9 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
10 1 820-7500001A iR Al Dozer cylinder protestine plate




75.2.1 JEBLTE O HBUE £ 55— (& 8260141 %)) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS—BULLDOZE (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




85.1.1 Jo 0 s R G-I G i 82601417 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FF5 H &= i 5 4 FR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG IR 3 L) e O seal ring

2 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint

3 1 826-8553000 B K Hose assemgly

4 4 14 BS/A14.7x21%1.5 ISO 2H 4 B P Combinatory washer

5 4 820-8500004 ISR SIS Bolt joint

6 1 826-8555000 R Ak Hose assemgly

7 4 850-8502000 =k Tee joint

8 2 810M-0500003 JENE S Square joint

9 1 835-8509000 TR B, Hose assemgly

10 1 820-8500006 Bk Square joint

11 9 M8x20 GB/T5783 AN s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

12 9 8 GB/T93 i1 T2 R Spring washer Zn.D

13 9 8 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D

14 1 835-8500016 HEL 0 R < 4 Bracket

15 1 T0307-01000 I £ Valve body

16 1 830D-8505000A Je T Ak Hose assemgly

17 1 T0309-03000 EEp Al Solenoid valve

18 4 M5x50 GB/T70.1 S B S 84T Bolt

19 4 5 GB/T93 i R Spring washer

20 1 870-8506000A e S B Hose assemgly

21 3 820-0500003 ISR SIS Bolt joint

22 4 18 BS/A18.7x27%2 ISO I A Combinatory washer

23 1 826-8500005 VeV 8 22 e R Mounting plate

24 1 835-7504000 JRe A& S ik Hose assemgly

25 2 M6%80 GB/T5782 AN Sk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

26 2 6 GB/T93 AR Spring washer Zn.D

27 1 820-8514000 IV Oil filter

28 1 820-8514200 JE AR YE LS Filter element




85.1.1 S-S0 W T 2 Gi— il (i 82601417 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




85.1.1 & '3

2
_u_

|:|

WIE RS- H82601#1%4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FFg & (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 826-8500001A R Bent plate
30 1 828-8506000 VHI Y5 IR R K Oil source subassembly
31 2 M10x30 GB/T5783 NI Sk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
32 2 10 GB/T93 A T | Spring washer Zn.D
33 2 10 GB/T97.1 ?**\ F&l Washer Zn.D
34 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO 1 & B B ] Combinatory washer
35 1 830B-8500003 EE?;Q Bolt joint
36 1 22 BS/A22.7x30%2 ISO H 45 dah 2 P Combinatory washer
37 1 820-8544000 %ﬁk‘%ﬁ Accumulator
38 1 850-8523000 [d=35Y5% Hose assemgly
39 2 M6x25 GB/T70.1 7S A R A Sk g 4T Bolt
40 2 6 GB/T93 i e ER ] Spring washer
41 1 T0301-12000 Y e ] Pilot valve
42 1 826-8515001 53EYN Valve body
43 1 6.5x1.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEG i % J: ] O seal ring
44 1 830B-8504002 MY Valve core
45 1 830B-8504004 JE 4 5 3 Spring
46 1 830B-8504003 Bk Bolt joint
47 1 830D-8525100 224 1 RS R Safety valve core assembly
48 1 820-0500004 12 FE Plug
49 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO 20 A B 5 E Combinatory washer




85.1.1 S-S0 W T 2 Gi— il (i 82601417 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




85.2.1 S FHAMMIE RS -IFlh( H82601HL% ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
FF5 H &= i 5 % i E e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO 20 A B B g Combinatory washer
2 1 820-0500003 E%J; Bolt joint

3 3 810M-0500003 A %5& Square joint

4 1 828-7504000 TR RO, Hose assembly

5 1 860A-8506000 JREE B, Hose assembly

6 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 OTEAG B % 1) e O seal ring

7 1 820-8500013 E%% Bolt joint

8 1 828-7504000 Hﬁf g SRR Hose assembly

9 4 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO H 4555 dah H Combinatory washer
10 2 820-8500004 E?%;k Bolt joint

11 4 850-8502000 ok Tee joint

12 1 826-8551000 i =a=Y5% Hose assembly

13 1 835-8551000 = d=Y5% Hose assembly

14 1 820-0500001 —IE¥k Tee joint

15 1 826-8539000 R MR, Hose assembly

16 1 850D-8500002 HAARL Square joint

17 1 810-0500017A 5SS Johnt




85.2.1 S uBA W T 2R 46 1l GE FH8260 1417 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

f ,J..nw

|

lu-...a
I

v\..l

K"
Q

)
ol [ N\ —- -
B SRR
.1, _ //\lu

A Q ] ©r P&u\\

U %



85.3.1 S SHB UL R G —ERE( 11826014174 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART—CONTROL (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
FF5 gy i 5 4 FR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 810-0500017A 5SS Johnt

2 8 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH & B g Combinatory washer

3 1 826-8521000 TR RO, Hose assembly

4 1 826-8522000 B A Ak Hose assembly

5 1 826-8524000 RS R Hose assembly

6 1 826-8526000 A Ak Hose assembly

7 1 826-8523000 JREAE S50 ik Hose assembly

8 1 826-8552000 JRe A S Ak Hose assembly

9 1 826-8527000 R SRR, Hose assembly

10 1 826-8528000 JiEEP Y5 Hose assembly

11 2 M6x20 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 10 6 GB/T93 i1 e ER ] Spring washer Zn.D
13 2 6 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D
14 1 826-8500003 ‘B Mounting plate

15 8 M14x1.5 GB/T3763 REE LS AIERE Nut

16 8 835-8500018 U&7 Bolt joint

17 8 M6x25 GB/T70.1 aavilElEES ) Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 1 T0301-02000 A1 56 5 1 Right pilot valve

19 9 10.8%2.4 NBR-90 OTERR IR £ O seal ring
20 4 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint

21 6 860A-8500003 ISR SIS Bolt joint

22 1 850-8516000 A Ak Hose assembly

23 1 826-8516000 JREAE S50 ik Hose assembly

24 1 826-8514000 JRe A& S ik Hose assembly

25 1 826-8517000 TR B, Hose assembly

26 1 860A-8506000 JiEEP Y5 Hose assembly

27 1 826-8513000 A Ak Hose assembly

28 2 835-8500023 EHRE Sheath




85.3.1 Yo R/ K R e — 1845 (i 118260 141 % ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART—CONTROL (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

O
O==C)
] (O==(e) S
2 (@==(®) 2
P
3 @==() 3
CO
> @==(®) ]
0--0
o o e
PLT
o))



85.3.1 o SHB UL R G —ERE( 11826014174 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART—CONTROL (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
FF5 i i 5 % PR E e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 2 M8x45 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 2 8 GB/T93 i E ] Spring washer Zn.D
31 2 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
32 1 826-8500002 URIE Pipe clamp

33 1 T0301-01000 e S Left pilot valve

34 1 850D-8500002 Bk Square joint

35 2 870-8500013 IEN:EE DS Square joint

36 1 826-8536000 JRE A S Ak Hose assembly

37 2 810M-0500002 HAARL Square joint

38 1 810M-0500003 HAEk Square joint

39 1 826-8537000 WA R, Hose assembly

40 1 826-8531000 ==Y Hose assembly

41 1 826-8518000 = d=Y5% Hose assembly

42 1 826-8519000 JiEER Y Hose assembly

43 1 826-8532000 R KRk, Hose assembly

44 1 826-8533000 J A T Ak Hose assembly

45 1 830-8500001 3k Screw plug

46 1 830-8505000 L] Rotary spool valve

47 1 826-8535000 TR B, Hose assembly

48 2 830D--8500002 A= Sheath

49 4 850-8502000 =k Tee joint

50 2 858-6504000 A Ak Hose assembly




85.3.1 Yo R/ K R e — 1845 (i 118260 141 % ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART—CONTROL (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

O
O==C)
] (O==(e) S
2 (@==(®) 2
P
3 @==() 3
CO
> @==(®) ]
0--0
o o e
PLT
o))



95.1.1 TAEEEMWERS (

F182601#1%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 & (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 LA 2 A AR Grease Cup Zn.D
2 6 801-0400001 VAR B Grease Cup cover
3 1 828-9501000 5 2] T Bucket cylinder
4 6 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO H 4 B P Combinatory washer
5 6 828-9500005 ISR SIS Bolt joint
6 2 828-9515000 A Ak Hose assembly
7 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 VA BN Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 10 8 GB/T93 RS T Spring washer Zn.D
9 10 8 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
10 2 820-9500003A &k Pipe clame
11 2 820-9500004 i Rubber spacer
12 1 825-9512000 A K Steel pipe assembly
13 1 825-9513000 LIRER Sy Steel pipe assembly
14 1 828-9505000A LAY EL Arm cylinder
15 2 826-9501000 R KR, Hose assembly
16 2 828-9514000 AN B Steel pipe assembly
17 2 820-9500011 (= Pipe clame
18 2 820-9500009 R Upper clamp plate
19 4 M8x40 GB/T5783 INF kg R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 2 820-9500012 TR Lower clamping plate
21 4 M8 GB/T6170 [EEVAVEL S5 Nut 8-Zn.D
22 2 820-9509001 FIR=ZT3 Pilot plate
23 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 Vavi BN Yy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 1 815-9509200 ) I TR R Boom offset cylinder
25 1 820-9509100 ik Protective plate
26 1 12 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
27 1 M12x30 GB/T5783 AN S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




95.1.1 TAE% B RIWIE RS (iEFH826014L%! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




06.1.1 FEHHIII( FH82601H2) CONTROL MECHANISM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 & (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 826-0602000A HiHeF Front Handrail
2 25 M8x16 GB/T5789 N A 2L T s AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 1 830D-0612000 ER IR Handle Ball
4 1 826-0605010A A AT Bulldoze-valve Rod
5 1 M8x40 GB/T5783 AN S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 2 M8 GB/T6170 1247 F B i) Nut 8-Zn.D
7 1 835-0614000A JE s i 2H AL Footplate assembly
8 1 860E-0613001 B Rubber footplate
9 1 835-0614010A IR i e Footplate pedestal
10 2 M8x16 GB/T5783 N S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 2 8 GB/T93 i1 S Spring washer Zn.D
12 2 8 GB/T97.1 SR Spring washer Zn.D
13 2 826-0609000 E Turnning pin
14 1 826-0601000B JEHR Motherboard
15 1 826-0600001 BRI Sponge
16 1 826-0604000 GRS Front Template
17 1 830D-0600037 B2 Dust Catcher
18 1 826-0600005 AR Sponge
19 1 826-0600008 o8 Cover
20 3 2x16 GB/T91 FF 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
21 19 6 GB/T97.1 -4 B Washer Zn.D
22 1 830D-0611002 BT Screw
23 1 830D-0611100 TR Footplate
24 1 860E-0613001 Yt Rubber footplate
25 1 830P-0609100 IR i 2 A Footplate Cover
26 1 6x16 GB/T 882 Eh Pin Zn.D
27 1 830D-0900002 B A Rubber mat
28 1 826-0606000A AT Left Handrail




06.1.1 HHHLALGE HI182601H1%)) CONTROL MECHANISM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




06.1.1 FEHHIII( FH82601H12) CONTROL MECHANISM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FF5 H &= X 5 % FR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 826-0600014 A Valve Plate
30 1 826-0603000B JE-RHR Left Template
31 1 826-0600012 BELA Limit Plate
32 1 826-0600002A HiRR Ji Floor Glue
33 1 826-0612001 BEFT Locking Lever
34 2 801-0500039 Y Spring Cotter
35 1 810-0900003 4% Chain
36 1 835-0200016A THE Y Pin
37 1 4x30 GB/T91 T 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
38 25 M6x12 GB/T5783 AN SRR Bolt
39 1 826-0600013 JE LT Locking Rod
40 1 826-0613000 (A Safety Bar for Controls
41 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 AN e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
42 2 10 GB/T93 L Spring Washer Zn.D
43 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
44 1 826-0611000 S s Support Seat
45 1.2m  |860-1000015B EaES Joint Strip
46 6 826-0600011 TR SR Gusset Plate
47 2 826-0600009 Nk Big Washer
48 2 M12x90 GB/T5789 N H VL AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
49 1 826-0600004 4R Sponge
50 1 826-0600007 HEGR Sponge
51 1 826-0600003 AR Sponge
52 2 826-0600016 HELRAR Sponge
53 1 826-0608001 Yt ] Upper-left Box
54 8 M6x12 GB/T5789 N H V2L AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
55 2 860-0600004 FE AR Plate
56 1 826-0608100 Valloy. il Lower-left Box




06.1.1 HHHLALGE HI182601H1%)) CONTROL MECHANISM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




06.1.1 EHHHY( H82601412Y) CONTROL MECHANISM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FF5 H &= i 5 4 R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

57 1 860-0607010 Tk Handle Ball

58 1 835-0600001 A JEFE B AT Left Control Rod

59 2 M6x20 GB/T5789 AN L AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

60 1 810A-1503000 A Gas spring

61 1 810-1500003 TRET Screw Cap

62 1 835-0615000 [ i Fix pin

63 1 835-0600011B Jii sCrk Supporting

64 1 835-0609000B Bl Fix pin

65 1 830D-0615000 24 W T Handspike of safety valve

66 1 830D-0616000 J& SRR Supporting

67 1 M6x12 GB/T78 PR 7S A A g S MR T Bolt

68 1 M10x35 GB/T5783 NSk A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

69 1 830D-0600026 JRE RS Seat

70 1 826-0607001 i b4E Upper-right Box

71 1 826-0607100 Vel Lower-right Box

72 9 830P-0606001 iR Plate




06.1.1 HHHLALGE HI182601H1%)) CONTROL MECHANISM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




06.2.1 177N (

FH82601#1%) TRAVELING CONTROL MECHANISM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

R = 4K A
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 810-0620000A Tk Handle boom

2 2 M12 GB/T6172 VAV Ro it 3N Think Nut 8-7n.D

3 1 826-0620700 A AT Right Control Rod

4 1 8260620600 IR HNT Left Control Rod

5 2 818B-0620004 B2 Dustproof cover

6 1 826-0620100 iR Cover plate

7 4 M6 GB/T6170 TS USR] Nut Zn.D

8 4 M6 25 GB/T5783 AV BN J i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

9 2 6 22 GB/T882 R Pin Zn.D

10 2 826-0620002 M6 b %8 X Screw fork

11 1 16 GB/T97.1 N Washer Zn.D

12 2 6 GB/T97. 1 S48 B Washer Zn.D

13 2 1.2 12 GB/T91 TF 1 Cotter pin 7n.D

14 1 835-0620500A A7 7 [ 2 Fix axis

15 5 8 GB/T97. 1 SP- 2k ] Washer Zn.D

16 5 8 GB/T93 S TP Spring washer Zn.D

17 5 M8 16 GB/T5783 VAVii DY L Spring washer 8.8-Zn.D

18 1 826-0620200 b Flexible Shaft

19 2 835-0620001A 634z X Connect fork M6

20 2 830D-0620008 % Pin Zn.D

21 5 MI0O 20 GB/T5783 AV BN Jia Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

22 5 10 GB/T93 L 2 Spring Washer 7n. D

23 5 10 GB/T97. 1 T4 ] Washer 7n.D

24 1 826-0620001 >R Supportr

25 1 8260620300 ey Flexible Shaft

26 1 826-0620400 EZEII Valve plate

27 4 830D-0623001 451625 Bush

28 1 826-0620710A HBR YR Right Control Rod Body

29 1 826-0620610A LRI Left Control Rod Body




06.2.1 17 E YN (E FH82601HL %) TRAVELING CONTROL MECHANISM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

21

28

27




07.1.1 2550 (

JH182601#17%) CANOPY (APLLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 & R = % P % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 826-0730001 Ll Ceiling

2 1 826-0731000 2 I A Canopy main body

3 1 819-0730002 B Rubber circle

4 11 12 GB/T97.1 S B Washer Zn.D

5 11 12 GB/T93 | Spring washer Zn.D

6 11 M12x35 GB/T5783 N S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




07.1.1 23 (iEH82601#L%! ) CANOPY (APLLY TO 82601 TYPE)




10.1.1 SRR (

F18260141%4) COVERING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

oo B R & % & &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 826-1053101 AR Slabstock foam
2 1 826-1053110 A5 T Ak Right-rear-head cover body
3 1 826-1053001 EHAR Connecting plate
4 6 M6x16 GB/T5783 7N f8 S 2 g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 14 6 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn. D
6 6 826-1052002 K Big washer Zn.D
7 3 830D-1010001 BRRAT Chape
8 1 826-1057000 AT e A Right-front cover subassembly JEFF.10.2.1
9 4 M8x16 GB/T5789 N AR L TR A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 826-1056002 R Connecting plate
11 1 826-1056001 B Connecting plate
12 1 826-1056110 A5 R R AR T 44 Right-front coaming
13 1 826-1056101 AR Slabstock foam
14 5 826-1051001 O Spacer
15 1 826-1055000 VEy =AM RS Right back door subassembly JEFF WL 10. 3. 1
16 1 826-1058000 Ja I 144 Back-door subassembly FETFIL10. 4.1
17 2 826-1054004 e Rubber pad
18 2 885-1000019 E JRE Orientation set
19 8 6 GB/T97.1 SR JE Washer Zn.D
20 8 M6%12 GB/T5783 7N f S 2 g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 1 826-1054100 & Bracket
22 1 885-1000007 EEAE Spacer
23 1 826-1054002 BiFn Snap close
24 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 NSk A Bolt
25 4 10 GB/T93 S Spring washer
26 4 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer
27 1 826-1052001 B Connecting plate
28 1 826-1052003 EHAR Connecting plate




10.1.1 ZE5F R (& FI82601HL%! ) COVERING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

17

©

I3 20,5,19
22,25

14




10.1.1 iR ¢ F82601817Y) COVERING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
FEO 8 R & 5 ao LA
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 826-1052100 e )5 AR Left-rear coaming
30 1 826-1051110 JE T IR 344 Left-rear coaming body
31 1 826-1051101 HFLRAR Slabstock foam




10.1.1 ZE5F R (& FI82601HL%! ) COVERING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

14

17

©

18 22,25

20,5,19




10.2.1 A7 A7 da 244

F182601#1%4) RIGHT-FRONT COVER SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

oo B R & % & &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 12 M6x16 GB/T5783 AN LR R Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D

2 16 6 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer Zn.D

3 18 6 GB/T97.1 S ERJE Washer Zn.D

4 2 826-1057102 EHER Connecting plate

5 4 2.5x16 GB/T91 JF 5 Cotter pin

6 1 826-1057130 B Right

7 2 826-1057140 B Hinge flap

8 5 826-1055102 R4 Pin shaft

9 1 826-1057120 AR Right hinge flap

10 4 Mé6x12 GB/T5783 AN SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 1 826-1057400 THERT Stand bar

12 1 826-1057001 % R Stand seat

13 5 830D-1010001 HRRAT Chape

14 1 826-1057101 4R AR Slabstock foam

15 1 826-1057110 AR RS AR Right front cover body

16 1.05m [860-1000015B EEE Joint strip

17 1 826-1057200 i Snap close

18 1 826-1057301 AR 50 Right front cover lock

19 1 853D-0900004 T Handle




10.2.1 A AT i (3& f82601HLA! ) RIGHT-FRONT COVER SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




10.3.1 FHJallditt «

F1826014174) RIGHT BACK DOOR SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 & (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 0.63  |858-0900005 IR % Joint strip
2 1 826-1055110 AETFEA Rightback door body
3 1 826-1055130 AR Upper hinge flap
4 21 M6x12 GB/T5783 NSk R e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 21 6 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn.D
6 25 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
7 2 826-1055150 B Hinge flap
8 1 826-1055103 IERER Upper junction plate
9 1 826-1055101 PERT Tension bar
10 4 2.5x16 GB/T91 TF 14 Cotter pin
11 2 826-1055102 4 %5h Pin shaft
12 1 826-1055104 Mg Lower junction plate
13 1 826-1055140 R EERR Lower hinge flap
14 2 826-1055105 FUHR Baffle
15 1 826-1055106 L AER Mounting plate
16 1 885-1000018 TEfr Set piece
17 1 826-1055120 UE Filter screen




10.3.1 451410 (35 82601417 ) RIGHT BACK DOOR SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

4,5, 6



10.4.1 JET 1404 C

FH82601#1%) BACK-DOOR SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FF5 H &= i 5 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 826-1058110 TN Back door body
2 1 826-1058101 272 B R Mounting plate
3 12 M6x12 GB/T5783 INF Sk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 24 6 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn.D
5 24 6 GB/T97.1 S EJE Washer Zn.D
6 1 885-1000018 Efr R Set piece
7 0.43  [858-0900005 EEIR % Joint strip
8 4 M6x25 GB/T5789 AN L S Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 4 M6 GB/T6170 LTS g RE Nut 8-Zn.D
10 1 870-1001600 gz Side door lock
11 5 830D-1010001 SEREAT Chape
12 1 826-1058102 AR Slabstock foam
13 4 M6x16 GB/T5783 AN e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 2 826-1058104 HERER Junction plate
15 1 826-1058140 B Hinge flap
16 1 826-1058150 AR Upper hinge flap
17 2 826-1055102 R Pin shaft
18 4 2.5x16 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin
19 1 826-1058103 EAF Tension bar
20 1 826-1058130 BREERR Hinge flap
21 1 826-1058120 TR Lower hinge flap




10.4.1 J5I 144 (& 8260141 ) BACK-DOOR SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




11,11 [m#E3& ¢ F82601417) SLEWING SUPPORT(APLLY TO 82601 TYPE)
Fe & R 5 4 PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 40 GB/T 5782A IEFEM12X65 Bolt M12x65 12.9-iA 7w %
2 1 820-1120000b [k Slewing support
3 2 GB/T 119.2 512X45 Pin 12X45 (A%




1111 [E%E 30K (& FH82601HLE! ) SLEWING SUPPORT(APLLY TO 82601 TYPE)




12.1.1 A AL (- 1182601H12) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FFg & (A=) # R %/ IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 830-1201015 S 4fT Sub water tank

2 1 830-1201014 e Rubber pipe

3 1 860-1202600 PR Bracket

4 11 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

5 11 8 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn.D

6 1 M8 GB/T6170 RS MR R Nut

7 1 M8x40 GB/T5783 7N S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 5 4x25 GB/T882 A% Pin shaft

9 1 826-1201300A I AU Upper wind separate plate

10 1 826-1201006 oy R Heat-insulation spacer

11 5 830-1201013 £ 950 Washer

12 5 1.6x16 GB/T91 TF 11484 Cotter pin

13 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 75 A S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

14 8 M6x16 GB/T5783 IS Sk A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

15 8 6 GB/T93 PR Spring washer Zn.D

16 8 6 GB/T97.1 S EPE| Washer Zn.D

17 2 826-1201004 e Upper dead plate

18 2 826-1201008 Vel Left heat-insulation spacer

19 3 d45 Q672 UM 22 X e i Hoop

20 1 826-1201001A K Upper water pipe

21 1 d50 Q672 KU 22 3 I S Hoop

22 1 826-1201002 TKE Lower water pipe

23 1 826-1201400A P Fender

24 1 826-1201200A 52X Fan guide

25 2 830H-1201013 CoESE S Seal

26 1 826-1201007 TR R ER Lower dead plate

27 2 835-1201011 e 2 Rubber spacer

28 2 12 GB/T97.1 SRR Washer BT




12.1.1 BH RS (1E F8260181%Y) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




12.1.1 AH AL (- 182601H121) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 B o= (A=) % R %/ IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 12 GB/T93 i R Spring washer =%
30 2 M12x40 GB/T5783 Ay By s Bolt 10.9-1A75 %
31 1 826-1201100 TKHLAAAS Radiator
32 1 826-1201003A ZINJ] AR Litter dead plate
33 2 M8x16 GB/T5783 AN S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
34 1 826-1201005 TRAR ] 2 AR Radiator dead plate




12.1.1 BH RS (1E F8260181%Y) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




12.2.1 IS A% (- H82601HL%4Y) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FFg B o= (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 826-1202002A Ja R Rear air-inlet hose
2 3 830H-1202004 T <4 “T” type hoop
3 1 801B-1213100 23 YE s Air filter assembly
4 6 826-1202001A A Rear air-inlet hose
5 1 826-1202100 PRSI Air filter bracket
6 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 N S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 8 GB/T93 i ] Spring washer Zn.D
8 4 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
9 2 M8 GB/T6170 LTS g RE Nut 8-Zn.D




12.2.1 #S Z 5 (& JH82601HL%) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




12.3.1 HR G FH8260181%) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FFg & (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 10 M8x25 GB/T5783 2y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 14 8 GB/T97.1 H Washer Zn.D

3 16 8 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D

4 1 826-1204300 HEA A Discharge connection

5 2 826-1204002 HEA Ty Exhaust port spacer

6 2 d70 JB/T8870 W4T Hoop

7 2 826-1204003 T AL 2 4 ) Muffler heat-insulation material

8 1 835-1204002 TH 7B 2 LA R Muffler heat-insulation material

9 1 826-1204100 NENEE Muftler

10 2 835-1204400 ) [ 5§ Cirque hoop

11 2 M6X30 GB/T5783 S S p Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

12 2 6 GB/T93 i1 T2 R Spring washer Zn.D

13 2 6 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D

14 1 826-1204004 TH 75 2R R PR Muffler heat-insulation plate

15 2 835-1204200 5 i Cirque hoop

16 1 826-1204200 TH 75 A S 48 Muffler support

17 8 M8 GB/T6170 EEVAVIEL - SE Nut 8-Zn.D

18 4 810K-1204002 HEAE Bolt

19 4 10 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D

20 4 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

21 1 826-1204001 JE A ] e 4 Bracket

2 1 830H-1204002 R Lathe dog

23 2 835-1204003 M) 1 A R Muffler heat-insulation material




12.3.1 HF R GG HI82601#L7%)) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




12.4.1 3 i 2 45( 82601HL%) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 B o= (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 810K-1204002 iy e Bolt
2 16 8 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer Zn.D
3 16 8 GB/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D
4 1 826-1211001 KA TeIE R Connecting disc
5 8 826-1211002 2k Bolt
6 1 828-1205100 Ieh# Connector




12.4.1 3h )% R 5008260 1HLAY) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




12.5.1 327 (  H182601417¢) SUPPORT(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 & R = % P % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M12x100 GB/T5782 ey Bolt 10.9-1& w %

2 4 12 GB/T97.1 ) Washer Zn.D

3 4 810K-1208003 e Washer

4 8 828-1206001 T A Shock absorber

5 1 826-1206100 I g SR Left-rear bracket

6 4 810K-1209001 WA Bolt

7 6 10 GB/T93 i S EPE] Spring washer Zn.D

8 6 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

9 2 826-1205100 JETT S AR Front-left bracket

10 6 M14X1.5%x35 GB/T5786 N S A Bolt 10.9-15 5 %

11 6 14 GB/T93 i B Spring washer Zn.D

12 6 14 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

13 1 826-1206200 A J SR Right-rear bracket




12.5.1 3 7 (GE 18260 141 7) SUPPORT(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




12.6.1 M THEH R Fi(

F8260141%¢) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

e B & R = % R #
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1211004 I T B R % Throttle control assembly
2 4 M8x12 GB/T819.1 TR K R AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 1 810S-1204100 W T4 46 B Ak, Stay assembly
4 1 826-1207100 W2 Bracket
5 2 6 GB/T97.1 A R | Spring washer Zn.D
6 2 6 GB/T93 S Washer Zn.D
7 2 M6x12 GB/T5783 YAy B ¥ Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.6.1 311 #: 9\ R 4 (& H8260 1417 THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




12.7.1 MR A S (. H82601H17%) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

o % H R 5 S & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 801-1205002 VEW 5 Cover

2 1 801-1205300 PRINFE AN R Air vent

3 1 801-1205400 TEM Filter net

4 1 826-1208100 WAE EAA Fuel tank body

5 3 12 GB/T97.1 S4B Washer Zn.D

6 3 12 GB/T93 i T2 R Spring washer Zn.D

7 3 M12x20 GB/T5783 VA BN Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 4 820-8500002 oS! Gasket

9 1 830D-0501009 T Fuel outlet pipe

10 2 820-8500001 AR AL Bolt

11 1 860-1205005 e H P Seal

12 1 860-1205600 TRCIHT ] Drain valve

13 1 830D-0501008 e Fuel outlet pipe

14 6 d16 JB/T8870 I i Hoop

15 2 d12 JB/T8870 I $ii Hoop

16 2 826-1208002 [F]yh Oil-return pipe

17 2 810H-1202002A e 1 Fuel supply pipe |

18 1 M8x65 GB/T5782 7N S 2 A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 5 8 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
20 5 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
21 1 826-1203000-002 WK B Fuel pre-filter 130306380
22 1 826-1208003 itk Fuel supply pipe
23 1 826-1203000-003 T Hand primer 130506300
24 1 810H-1202004 Ay I Fuel supply pipe III

25 2 MS8x25 GB/T5783 INF Sk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 N S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 1 826-1208001A T [ 5 B Mounting plate

28 1 826-1203000-001 SEhIETE A QR Fuel-filter 2656613




12.7.1 #Rih R 45 G&E FH8260 1417 FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




12.8.1  KEWLE&IEC 182601 HLAY) ENGINE SPARE PART(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)
FF5 H &= i 5 % R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 826-1203000 sl KR sl Engine Perkins 403D-15

1 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 NSk R Bolt 10.9-1A 75 %
2 4 8 GB/T93 i1 3 SR Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 8 GB/T97.1 SR PE Washer Zn.D
4 1 826-1200001 IR ik Fan
5 4 M6x35 GB/T70.1 S R S bB4T Bolt 10.9-& 7 %
6 1 826-1200002 R b Fan mat
7 1 826-1203000-005 R iz 4 Fan belt 80109104
8 1 826-1203000-004 HLHIETE 2% Oil filter 140517050
9 1 826-1203000-006 V€ 9595 Water pump 145010061
10 1 826-1203000-007 7o HLHL Alternator 185046500
11 1 826-1203000-008 HEh Bk Starting motor U5MK8260(185086600)




&P EAFGE FI82601 HLAL) ENGINE SPARE PART(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

12.8.1




13.1.1 R 35 (G I 8260141 7%) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fr5 & R 5 # i % UE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12x45 GB/T5783 IS S 2 AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 1 12 GB/T93 i T Spring washer Zn.D
3 1 12 GB/T97.1 - 2 Washer Zn.D
4 1 830E-1301100 o) AT HE 2R Lamp bracket
5 1 T0405-02211 TAELT Work lamp
6 5 M6x12 GB/T818 5 A 2 SK R AT Screw 8.8-Zn.D
7 5 6 GB/T93 il R Spring washer Zn. D
8 5 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
9 4 T0416-06001 Y o Fixing Block
10 1 826-1310400 ERXST N Main wiring harness
11 5 M5%16 GB/T818 A SRR ET Screw 8.8-7Zn.D
12 5 5 GB/T93 i1 7 3 Spring washer Zn.D
13 5 5 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
14 1 T0411-15213 VAR Fuel level sensor L=410
15 1 T0416-06004 T Fixing Block
16 1 T0411-10110 WIVEHR T o0 Filter alarm switch CY-II
17 1 T0416-02102 GERVUIIN Electrical Horn DL129
18 1 8 GB/T97.1 S B Washer Zn.D
19 1 8 GB/T93 il 55 20 PR Spring washer Zn.D
20 1 M8x20 GB/T5783 IS Sk g A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




13.1.1 HLS M8 (& 18260 14L%)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




13.2.1 LS R R 25 Hi it 22265 (Gl T 8260 1128 ) MAIN POWER SWITCH AND BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FFg & (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 801-1310009 KNIk 2 Grounding wire
2 2 M10%20 GB/T5783 VaviE Ny Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 2 10 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
5 1 T0401-01112 FEL g = FRL LR TR Main power switch DK138B
6 1 826-1312010 IS Mounting plate
7 1 830D-1300400 R 2R Positive electrical wire
8 1 T0416-01101 25l TE RSk Connection nip for battery
9 1 T0413-02104 Z Battery
10 1 826-1314001 EFF Fixed link
11 1 826-1314010 S Bracket
12 1 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
13 1 M8 GB/T6170 [EEVAV ST S8 Nut 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 T0416-01102 25 L AN b Sk Connection nip for battery
15 1 835-1302001 b 2 Negative electrical wire




13.2.1 YR AT 56 1 & L Y 2 285 (Gl 8260 1HL7) MAIN POWER SWITCH AND BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




13.3.1  KRBEMFLHLGE 82601 HL5Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FF5 H &= i 5 % PR E e

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M10x20 GB/T5783 AN LR R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 1 10 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer Zn.D
3 1 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
4 1 830D-1300500 RAENMIE Lk Grounding wire
5 1 M6x12 GB/T818 |- SR AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 6 GB/T93 i T2 R Spring washer Zn.D
7 1 6 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D
8 1 T0404-01211 B4k Hp 2 Staring relay 12V 1
9 1 M5x12 GB/T818 AV PN Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 5 GB/T93 ] Spring washer Zn.D
11 1 5 GB/T97.1 Sk Washer Zn.D
12 1 T0404-03111 TR FE 2 Preheating relay ID191A-12V
13 1 T0402-04102 2R TS RIS Fuse 30A
14 1 T0402-04104 2RI Wi A O A Fuse 50A
15 1 T0402-01105 AT RS Fuse box BX2022
16 1 M14x1.25%x40 GB/T5786 AN SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 1 14 GB/T93 i 2 R Spring washer Zn.D
18 1 14 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
19 1 826-1316110 BB M Mounting plate
20 1 826-1310600 HBh R Staring wiring harness




13.3.1  &shtlH < GE 8260181 ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

30A
90A

(@

it: el i

O ~—

~ N —




13.4.1 #9628 Bl (GE 8260141 %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Fe | B = % #

No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 838A-1302000 BT Bk Staring switch WP 52~4 (Include NO.2~4)
2 1 810H-1300101 FLH) T Ko Scutcheon
3 1 T0401-04401 T AL R T K Start key switch
4 1 838A-1302100 R R IR Wiring harness
5 1 T0412-01312 HEAER Instrument 3012T
6 1 826-1315100 Ea 56 T e 4 Switch assembly W F5)757~13 (Include NO.7~13)
7 4 T0401-03301 321 PR HE R Side Single Frame
8 6 T0401-03302 o ) B AE 2R Middle Single Frame
9 1 T0405-07201 ez =il Deflection Pilot Lamp
10 1 T0401-03210 EIRAT ETFF L Stepped Switch
11 3 T0401-03303 E Cover
12 3 T0401-03201 TAEIT FF K Work lamp Switch
13 1 T0401-03205 B SSKT FFOe Caution Lamp Switch
14 1 826-1315200 2k F PR 22 2 Nk Relay assembly WHEF'515~33 (Include NO.15~33)
15 1 830H-1300411 - DU 3 4 7 2 ol Fuse wiring
16 1 830H-1300410 - 0 5 b Fuse ALHE TS 17~22 (Include NO.17~22)
17 1 830H-1300401 - DU B T S Fuse label
18 1 T0402-02103 10A fRES F 10A Fuse
19 1 T0402-02105 20A RIS Fr 20A Fuse
20 1 T0402-02101 SA TRES Fr 5A Fuse
21 1 T0402-02104 15A TR Fr 15A Fuse
22 1 T0402-01104 1415 155 Wi s Fuse box
23 4 M5x16 GB/T818 A S AT Bolt
24 4 5 GB/T97.1 - H ] Washer
25 2 M6x20 GB/T5783 N SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 2 6 GB/T93 L R Spring washer Zn.D
27 2 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
28 1 T0401-01212 HAL Y T Power switch




13.4.1 #2904 28 B (& 8260141 %)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Horn Switch




13.4.1 #\4 B 28 Bk (GE 8260141 %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

R 5 % W % ik
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 M8x16 GB/T5789 VAY; iR L Bolt
30 2 M6 GB/T6170 1R £ 2 R Nut
31 1 826-1315201 Yk HL 7% 22 AR Mounting plate
32 1 T0416-04001 o H 25 R SR Real seat
33 6 T0404-02412 10 9% B 25 Gengral purpose real




13.4.1 #2904 28 B (& 8260141 %)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Horn Switch




13.5.1 25300 i< R s Gl 82601 H178)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CANOPY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

FF5 H &= i 5 % R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 T0405-12111 TAEAT Work lamp 12V
2 5 M6x12 GB/T818 |- R SR AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 5 6 GB/T97.1 SR JE Washer Zn.D

4 3 T0416-06004 e Fixing Block

5 2 M6 GB/T6170 Eilayiil 38 Nut 8-Zn.D
6 1 826-1317100 2 DN 2% TR Canopy wiring

7 1 T0416-06001 e N g Fixing Block

8 1 T0405-04211 BIRT Guard lamp

9 1 T0416-04002 ORI SR Caution light bracket

10 2 M8 GB/T6170 LS g R) Nut 8-Zn.D
11 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 8 GB/T93 i T2 R Spring washer Zn.D
13 2 8 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D
14 1 T0408-01111 J=g e Cigar lighter

15 1 T0416-06002 S e 3o Fixing Block

16 1 819-0730002 BIkE Rubber sleeve

17 1 826-1317001 g Bracket

18 1 M8x16 GB/T5789 ANH L AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




13.5.1 25 Bl e, <l (i 18260 1ML %)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CANOPY (APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)




13.6.1

HARS AR (]

16 8260141 #Y) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM(APPLY TO 82601 TYPE)

Boom Lomp

@

=

16 n/n

Horn

i

QOil Pressure

Sensor Water Temp. Sensor £SO Solenoid Alternator

REARER B4R bl
Solenoid
EfiHR =z == g

—

=
=
=3

b2
826- 1310400

(R SR

—{I\I—L

Fh
T Battery

Power Main Switch

N ﬁq ¥t WEEATE

-

‘ ‘

h —O
i —0
91/5 —0Q
[}
092
[}]
169/

Liquid Level Sensor  Hydraulic Pressure Switch

2 17 —
1 0
—7310500 ] 14
20 |—C || 9/
' —C | |10 283 4
WW Wﬁﬁﬁ —C |9 60/
=8 —< 8 76 3/
bl B . —< 743/
=z = fE==  sg2z5  gEfz £5s2 —10 || b= 5375
= Vbl \E"" T R —C || - 35/ ———
== “ L] 11T 11 —C || 4 72 M
e == == f=S =7 go=%=8 =5 22 g \ HA*\ H*A\ [2524] 2] B || = 3 —— _5E=
£S5 S5 == T3 E8 FE=Rz “ @—‘ —T1c | 45/ 20 S+
B B = <R 28R —eu —C || 1 5/1 I A—
I R FERT WHM WHM WHQH FH 2 [P 1 ——
58 Reeonf [2R0T 4 LI ) I 5 tmmls = e ——
= m)) == V0 U0 00 & ey e
IS sy ———
ﬁwqus,w 'ﬂog 8 765 1211109 8 7 s Bethy 8= =27 — - 4;— {ij
N 3 Xl‘ [-1-1-] LT T-T S‘ sm Hm:\mm Deflection Button  Sjewing Button ——== | |5 >—— 9A /1
L vl [-]  [I-[4] i s BRITTE FRAA% WA % e ——== |6 >—— 3BBY:
4 3 21 654321 Caution Lamp  Switch  Tail Lamp Switch Head Lamp Switch  Slewing Button L 4
BRATER (et 3082T12 Hrnea it
Stepped Switch  Turn Around  Switch
Ras
RilsX
TN 1 WW T WW nmm
=522 S5ZEZ L EIE =2£8 ZE2L IE E28 rZE -
L (] L ] L] L |
[AAAASEAE) [RAAL SANE) [AAAA e e e
S5 S2AEEEEENRE, entt er 2T R
At | | ekl i eE #tans TS - e = S 2R 22 oo
Bt
=5 o = o= s Rt H4HikE =
sunns g g EE . Hh A g m
= Thermal Real Staring Moror ~ Alternator Heat Plug = /
N I O O O O R = Eld
e L 1S 1S 1S | L g 1 151 == FUSS
826-1317100 S N =] et ey a  ea
Head Lamp Head Lamp  Tail Lamp Cigar Lighter =7 = =
[ bz e O=TeD=0s0~0
= = :q NI P 3 P 1 oo P 0 gD
= — = Guard Lamp S e S o S e S ey S Sy
‘i i 2 1] ] M jg | ‘ |
a TT Bzt BX2141B kg BEEEEIIE
T il Table Of Color Symbol
= = 5 <= % Black  |u/86 | Red/Green | 4 Purple  |&/# |White/Yellow
)J )J )J )J )J t Red k/86 |Brown/Green |%/#6 | Purple/Gray |&/6 |Blue/White
i White k/#t  |Brown/Yellow |%/4t Purple/Red |E/# |Blue/Yellow
i Yellow k/k6  |Brown/Blue |4/4 Red/White |%/86 |Purple/White
&b Green k/ut  |Brown/Red  |4/28 Red/Black [%/#6 [Purple/Yellow
it Blue k/4  |Gray/Red y /46 Red/Yellow |%/%¢ |Purple/GCreen
B Brown k/66  |Brown/White |4/gs Red/Blue |4/% |Purple/Black




